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ANSWERED ON- 13/12/2023


Details of NET/JRF examination


1150 Shri Abdul Wahab:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to increase the number of Junior Research Fellowship in various subjects in future;

(b) the details of Number of students appeared in UGC NET examination, State-wise and Subject-wise separately in the last four years;

(c) the number of students who have qualified NET/JRF, State-wise and subject-wise separately in the last four years; and

(d) the number of Examination centres set up for UGC-NET examination, District-wise in each State?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(Dr. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a):   As reported by the University Grants Commission (UGC), presently there is no

such proposal to increase the number of Junior Research Fellowship (JRF).

(b) & (c): The National Testing Agency has been conducting UGC-NET since December

2018, in Computer Based Test (CBT), mode twice a year to determine the eligibility of Indian Nationals for ‘Assistant Professor’ and ‘Junior Research Fellowship & Assistant Professor’ in Indian Universities and Colleges.

The State-wise and subject-wise details of number of students appeared and qualified in UGC NET examination, separately for the last four years is available at

https://www.ugc.gov.in/pdfnews/8632620_RSPQ-1150_Annexure1.pdf .

(d): District-wise and State-wise number of Examination Centres set up for UGC-NET for June, 2023 cycle are available at https://www.ugc.gov.in/pdfnews/0633746_RSPQ-

1150_Annexure-2.pdf .
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